Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 62789251

Eﬂﬂﬁﬂ@* Report Date: July 11, 2025 | 7:56 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete

Y

16777
2018 CHEVROLET CRUZE PREMIER

Hatchback | 4 Cylinders | Gas
3G1BF65M5)S630352

Country of Assembly: Mexico

Last Reported Odometer: 163,302 KM

No Lien Records Found

A

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 19 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)
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No U.S. History Found - No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of July 11, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

8. Lien Chack

l & No lien records found in British Columbia.
L £ No lien records found in Ontario.

& No lien records found in Québec.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where
it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S. state.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee
2 If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied
on it to their detriment to a maximum amount
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five
Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

@@ Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT ;
@ 2019 Apr 28 | Ontario, Canada
] |
i |
| Estimate | Estimate Date: 2019 Apr 28 $5,650.45 .
. Claim: Collision Front,RightFront $5,827.00
© 2021 May 30 l Ontario, Canada
\
:'
. Estimate | Estimate Date: 2021 May 30 $2,987.77 ‘
‘i Claim: Unknown $2.988.00
Other Damage Records

RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
@ 2019 Apr 25 . Ontario, Canada |
| |
Glass Record $125.00

@ 2019 Jun 1 Ontario, Canada
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RECORD DATE

DETAILS

AMOUNT

Glass Record

$887.00

® 2021Jun 4

n/a

Damage Event: Damage reported: minor damage

Registration

& This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (listed oldest to newest):

* Inthe province of Québec with Normal branding.

* Inthe province of Ontario with Normal branding.

+ Inthe province of British Columbia with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normai, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

‘i Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2018 Sep 15 12,112 KM Kal Tire - Cambridge Vehicle serviced
Cambridge, Ontario, Canada *+  Alignment chacked
+  Oil and filter changed
201% Feb 14 Ontaric Motor Sales Vehicle serviced
QOshawa, Ontario, Canada »  Pre-delivery inspection completed
»  Qiland filter changed
- Safety inspection performed
2019 Mar 7 Ontario Motor Sales Vehicle serviced
Oshawa, Ontario, Canada Recommended maintenance performed
= Underceating/rustproofing applied
*  Vehice washed/detailed
2019 May 27 28,501 KM Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced
Oshawa, Ontario, Canada +  Oiland filter changed
2019 jun 26 Ontario Motor Sales Vehicle serviced
Oshawa, Ontario, Canada
2019 Aug 20 38,990 KM Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced
Oshawa, Ontario, Canada «  Cil and filter changed
2020 Mar 19 62,650 KM Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced
Oshawa, Ontario, Canada +  Cil and filter changed
2020 Apr2 63,920 KM Ontario Motor Sales Vehicle serviced
QOshawa, Ontaric, Canada = Drivability/performance checked
*  Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
2020 Jul 2 73,594 KM Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced
Oshawa, Ontario, Canada Oil and fiiter changed
2020 Oct 1 82,220 KM Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced

Oshawa, Ontario, Canada

»  Airfilter replaced
+  Qil and filter changed
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ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2021 Jan 12 91,836 KM Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced
Gshawa, Ontario, Canada - il and filter changed
2021 Apr 27 100,961 KM Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced
Oshawa, Ontario, Canada Oil and filter changed
2021 jun 25 Ontario Motor Sales Vehicle serviced
Oshawa, Ontario, Canada
2021 Dec 7 123,044 KM Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced
Oshawa, Ontario, Canada »  Oiland filter changed
2022 jun 21 131,532 KM Perry Auto Service Vehicle serviced
Oshawa, Ontario, Canada *+ Airfilter replaced
= Fluids checked
= Front brakes serviced
Qil and filter changed
Rear brakes serviced/adjusted
Tire(s) replaced
Washer nozzie(s) replaced
2023 Oct 31 144,633 KM Ontario Mctor Sales Vehicle serviced
Oshawa, Ontario, Canada = Oitand filter changed
2023 Nov 29 146,502 KM Ontario Motor Sales Vehicle serviced
Oshawa, Ontario, Canada Tire condition and pressure checked
2024 Apr 15 153,984 KM Ontaric Motor Sales Vehicle serviced
Oshawa, Ontario, Canada »  Recommended maintenance performed
Safety inspection performed
+ Wiper(s} replaced
2025Jul 8 163,302 KM Precise Mechanical Repairs Vehicle serviced

{downtown)

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Open Recalls

E &4 No safety recall information avaifable as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additicnal safety recall information and non-

f

safety related recall campaigns, please contact CHEVROLET or visit GM's website. (https://my.gm.cafgm/en/reczlls)

Stolen Vehicle Check

; # This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

" Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2018 May 24
Québee, Canada

Maotor Vehicle Dept.

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported

Previcus Use: Commercial
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2018 Aug 30 CHEVROLET Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # N182167900
2078 Sep 15 12112 KM Kal Tire - Cambridge Service Record Vehicle serviced
Cambridge, Ontario, Canada
2019 Feb 11 18,944 KM Auto Auction Auction Announcement  AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS
Toronto, Ontario, Canada PREVIOUS DAJLY RENTAL
2019 Feb 14 Ontaric Motor Sales Service Recordg Vehicle serviced
Oshawa, Ontaric, Canada
2019 Feb 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as black
2019 Mar 6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontaric, Canada New Qwner regorted
Vehicle colour noted as black
2019 Mar 7 Ontario Motor Sales Service Record Vehicle serviced
Oshawa, Ontario, Canada
2019 Apr 25 Insurance Records Glass Record $125.00
Cntario, Canada
2015 Apr 28 Collision Front,RightFrong
Ontario, Canada
2019 Apr 28 25,195 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2019-04.28
2019 May 27 28,501 KM Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced
Oshawa, Ontario, Canada
2019 jun 1 Insurance Records Glass Record $887.00
Ontario, Canada
2019 Jun 26 Ontario Motor Sales Service Record Vehicle serviced
Oshawa, Cntario, Canada
2019 Aug 20 38,990 KM Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced
Gshawa, Ontario, Canada
2020 Mar 19 62,690 KM Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced
Oshawa, Ontarie, Canada
2020 Aprz 63,920 KM Ontario Motor Sales Service Record Vehicle serviced
Oshawa, Ontario, Canada
2020 Apr 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Vehicle coleur noted as black
2020 jul 2 73,594 Kivi Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced
Oshawa, Ontario, Canada
2020 Qct 1 82,220 KM Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced

Oshawa, Ontario, Canada

3G1BF65M5)S630352




ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2021 Jan12 91,836 KM liffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced
Oshawa, Ontario, Canada
2021 Apr 27 100,961 KM Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicie serviced
Oshawa, Ontario, Canada
2021 May 30 Unknown
Ontario, Canada
2021 May 30 103,995 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2021-05-30
2021 jun 4 Damage Event Damage reported: minor damage
2021 jun 25 Ontario Motor Sales Service Record Vehicle serviced
Oshawa, Ontario, Canada
2021 Aug 30 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2021 Dec 7 123,044 Km Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced
Oshawa, Ontario, Canada
2022 Apr 14 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2022 jun 21 131,532 KM Perry Auto Service Service Record Vehicle serviced
Oshawa, Ontario, Canada
2023 0ct 30 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada
2023 Oct 31 144,633 KM Ontario Motor Sales Service Record Vehicle serviced
Oshawa, Ontario, Canada
2023 Nov 28 146,502 KM Ontario Motor Sales Service Record Vehicle serviced
Oshawa, Ontario, Canada
2024 Apr 15 153,984 KM Ontario Motor Sales Service Record Vehicie serviced
Cshawa, Ontario, Canada
2024 Apr 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner reported
Ontario, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2024 Sep 7 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2025jul 8 163,302 KM Precise Mechanicat Repairs Service Record Vehicle serviced

{downtown)

Nanaime, British Columbia,

Canadz
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